

PC 117/16

TRILOK NATH AND ORS VS. STATE AND ORS

29.05.2025

Present: Sh. Hitender Kapoor, counsel for petitioner.
None for R-1/State.
Sh. Anil Kumar Gupta, counsel for Shammi Khurana
and Vijay (through VC).
None for Kanta Khurana.
Sh. Himanshu, son of Prem Lata.
Sh. Mahender Khurana (through VC).

Heard. Perused.

PW-5/B.N. Srivastava is also present for his cross-examination on behalf of Prem Lata and Mahender Khurana.

Sh. Mahender Khurana submits that he adopts the cross-examination conducted by Sh. Anil Kumar Gupta i.e. counsel for Shammi Khurana and Vijay. Sh. Mahender Khurana undertakes to pay previous cost during the course of the day.

As far as Prem Lata is concerned, neither her counsel has appeared nor previous cost has been paid by her.
Hence, right of Prem Lata to cross-examine PW-5 is closed.

PE stands closed, as requested by counsel for petitioner vide his separate statement.

Now to come up on 04.09.2025 for R.E.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/29.05.2025